

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1015

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2017


NEW NATIONAL TEXTILE POLICY


1015. SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES
be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of the New National Textile Policy and its date of implementation; and


(b) the quantum of funds proposed to be allocated for new initiatives to be taken under the said Policy?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): The New National Textile Policy is under formulation.
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